
The following indicators are discussed at and agreed by and reported through the

DAP and subsequently by exception to the Safer Barnsley Performance Assurance

Group and Board.

Key sources are:

1. IDAS – domestic abuse support service.

2. Cranstoun – perpetrator support service.

3. Barnsley Sexual Violence and Rape Crisis Service.

4. South Yorkshire Police.

Item 4b



1.IDAS: Domestic abuse service​

Polarity Target 
23/24

Q1 
(23/24)

Q2 
(23/24)

Q3
(23/24)

Direction
of travel

% of repeat domestic abuse cases submitted to MARAC
The recommended Safelives range is 28%-40% 28-40% 26% 28% 30%

Throughput - Women in Barnsley's Women Only Refuge
Note: The refuge consists of eight self-contained units and 
typically receives ten referrals per month. They're able to 
accommodate roughly one client in every three referrals.

8 8 12 9

No. Individuals referred ​to community services 1,000 500 523 448

No. Individuals supported by community services
Note: The maximum number of individuals community services 
could support over a quarter is 188.

752 270 255 263

https://safelives.org.uk/


Polarity Target 
23/24

Q1 
(23/24)

Q2 
(23/24)

Q3
(23/24)

Direction 
of travel

No. Referrals made to Childrens Social 
Care by IDAS

TBC 14 7 6

No. Referrals made to Adults Social 
Care by IDAS

TBC 7 2 1

No. Referrals from Childrens Social Care 
to IDAS

* 40 31 24

No. Referrals from Adults Social Care to 
IDAS

* 6 6 6

* Targets for these will be set by Childrens and Adults Social Care. 

1. IDAS: Domestic abuse service​
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1. IDAS: Domestic abuse service​
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Target Hardening Items Provided in Quarter 3

The service has provided 143 target hardening items to 33 

individuals in Quarter Three.

IDAS have a contract with a service to fit target hardening items 

and repairs to make people's homes more secure. If individuals 

supported by the service reside in Berneslai Homes properties, 

IDAS support fitting target hardening. IDAS also deliver target 

hardening stock to the Berneslai homes depot so they can fit the 

items as and when they receive a referral from IDAS.

1. IDAS: Domestic abuse service​



Polarity Target 
23/24

Q1
 (23/24)

Q2 (23/24) Q3
(23/24)

Direction
of travel

No. Perpetrators who 
successfully completed the programme

See below.

6 5 8

% Perpetrators who 
successfully completed the programme 50% 66% 61% 62%

2. Cranstoun: Perpetrator programme – Inspire to Change
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2. Cranstoun: Perpetrator programme – Inspire to Change



3. South Yorkshire Police 

Polarity Target 23/24 Q1 
(23/24)

Q2
 (23/24)

Q3
(23/24)

Direction 
of travel

Total Domestic Abuse Incidents 
(includes crime and non-crime)

KPIs set to 
monitor 
frequency, 
volume and 

activity.

1,821 1,860 *

Crime
1,158 1,127 *

Non crime 663 733 *

No. DVPNs/DVPOs granted 35 43 *

No. DVPNs/DVPO breaches 5 6 *

No. disclosures given – Clare’s Law 38 28 *

* Information not currently available



4. BSARCS: Ask the Question 
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Polarity Target 

23/24

Q1

 (23/24)

Q2 

(23/24)

Q3 

(23/24)

Direction

of travel

Percentage of people who, having 
completed the training, feel more 
confident working with sexual harm 
in their professional role

100% 100% 100% 99%

Percentage of attendees who feel 
more confident asking the question 
about experiences of sexual harm

100% 100% 100% 100%

Percentage of attendees who 
understand their safeguarding 
responsibilities when hearing a 
disclosure of sexual harm

100% 100% 100% 100%

4. BSARCS: Ask the Question 



Exceptions

A number of indicators are on red showing a negative direction of travel, but exceptions are only 

reported where it is felt the Safer Board needs to be aware.

• Although there has been a slight increase in the percent of repeat domestic abuse cases submitted 

to MARAC this quarter (30% in quarter three). This remains towards the lower end of the Safelives 

recommended range of 28-40%.

• The number of professionals training for Ask the Question reduced. This is because initially 

awareness raising training was delivered to multi-agency groups. The service  is now offering single 

service training to ensure individual agencies are ready to Ask the Question and provide data. This 

means there is no reduction in the amount of training but in the numbers of staff accessing it 

which is fully expected.

• The number of referrals made to Adults and Children’s Social Care from IDAS decreased slightly. As 

did the number of referrals from Children’s Social Care to IDAS. The Safe and Together training 

programme may help with this.
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